

**JD ORGOCHEM LIMITED**

CIN: L24100MH1973PLC016908

Registered Office: 301, Sumer Kendra, P. B. Marg, Worli, Mumbai – 400 018.
Tel No.: +91 22 3042 3048 • Fax No.: +91 22 3042 3434
Website: www.jdorgochem.com • E-mail Id: investor.relations@jdorgochem.com

NOTICE OF 04/2018-19 MEETING OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulations 29, 33 read with the Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that 04/2018-19 Meeting of Board of Directors of JD Orgochem Limited is scheduled to be held on Monday, 11th February, 2019 at 12.00 Noon at the Registered office of the Company i.e. 301, Sumer Kendra, P. B. Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018 inter alia to consider and approve the Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months period ended on 31st December, 2018.

Further, the Trading Window for dealing in Equity Shares of the Company under the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 read with Company's Code of Conduct for regulating and reporting trading by Insiders and for Fair Disclosure, 2015 will be closed from Friday, 1st February, 2019 and will continue to remain closed till Wednesday, 13th February, 2019 (both days inclusive).

This information is also available on the website of the Company at www.jdorgochem.com/Statutoryinformation.html and on the website of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For JD ORGOCHEM LIMITED

Sd/-

Mahendra Krushnakumar Kothari

Chairman and Managing Director

DIN: 00183613

Date: 1st February, 2019 Registered Office: 301, Sumer Kendra,
Place: Mumbai P. B. Marg, Worli, Mumbai – 400 018

STERLING BIOTECH LIMITED

Registered Office: 43, Atlanta Building, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400 021, Maharashtra, India
Corp. Office: Sandesara Estate, Atladra, Padra Road, Vadodara – 390012, Gujarat

CIN – L51900MH1985PLC035738 Tel No: +91-22- 26541242;

E Mail ID: sterlingbiotech@stergel.com | Web Site: www.sterlingbiotech.in

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

(INR in Lakhs)				
Sl. No.	Particular	Quarter 30-09-2018	6 Months Ended 30-09-2018	Quarter Ended 30-09-2017
1.	Total Income from Operations	8,378.43	16,938.67	9,202.52
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(19,472.18)	(48,792.84)	(16,476.06)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(19,472.18)	(3,49,782.77)	(16,476.06)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(13,613.00)	(2,44,533.13)	(16,476.06)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(13,623.81)	(3,86,546.14)	(16,476.06)
6.	Equity Share Capital	2,721.70	2,721.70	2,721.70
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	(3,30,509.08)	(3,30,509.08)	97,639.03
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Re.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
a. Basic:		(5.01)	(142.02)	(6.05)
b. Diluted:		(5.01)	(142.02)	(6.05)

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity.

b) The above Statement of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter September 30, 2018 ("the Statement") has been reviewed by the Insolvency Resolution Professional Mr. Sundaresb Bhat (IBBI Registration No. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00077/2017-18/10162) based on data provided by the respective plant locations and supervised by Finance personnel of the company and approved in the meeting held on February 1, 2019 and has been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. Since no quarterly reviews were carried out for the quarter ended September 30, 2017 the figures are based on the best judgment of the management, except for the quarter under review (Sep 2018), all other periods are prior to the appointment of the RP, hence RP takes no liability for the said periods, nor for the corresponding previous financial years.

c) The company's operations fall under single segment hence segment reporting is not applicable.

d) The Company was admitted to corporate insolvency resolution process ("CIRP") vide order of the National Company Law Tribunal ("NCLT"), Mumbai Bench, dated June 11, 2018 ("Insolvency Commencement Date") under the provisions of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 ("Code"). In accordance with the applicable provisions of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016 ("IBC/Code") Mr. Sundaresb Bhat having Registration No. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00077/2017-2018/10162 was appointed as the Interim Resolution Professional ("IRP") to manage the affairs of the Company. Subsequently, Mr. Sundaresb Bhat was confirmed as the Resolution Professional ("RP") by the committee of creditors ("CoC"). On appointment of the IRP/RP, the powers of the Board of Directors of the Company were suspended.

e) The Company has incurred net loss during the current quarter and in the previous year and the Company's current liabilities have exceeded its current assets as at the reporting date. However, the petition was admitted by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench pursuant to an order dated 11th June 2018 and corporate insolvency resolution process was initiated against the Company under Section 7 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016. Subsequently, the Resolution Professional took over the management of the affairs of the Company.

f) Exceptional items relate to impairment of certain current assets, investments and capital work in progress. The impairment is on the basis of valuation report issued by the valuers appointed under the CIRP as detailed below:

Particulars	EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS	OCI	TOTAL (In Lakh)
Capital Work In Progress (CWIP)	2,50,320.44	-	2,50,320.44
Investments	16,420.03	1,42,013.01	1,58,433.04
Current Assets	34,249.46	-	34,249.46
TOTAL	3,00,989.93	1,42,013.01	4,43,002.94

The company had raised external commercial borrowings for expansion prior to 2012. The interest cost on such external commercial borrowings were being capitalized up to March 31, 2018. Due to the impairment of capital work in progress based on the valuation report issued by the valuers appointed under the CIRP, the interest cost on such external commercial borrowings have been charged to the statement of profit and loss for the quarter June 30, 2018.

g) The management has not made any provisions for interest payable towards outstanding financial borrowings post initiation of CIRP as on June 11, 2018.

h) Previous period figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary to correspond with the current period classification / disclosure.

Date: February 02, 2019

Place: Mumbai

Sd/-

SUNDARESH BHAT

Resolution Professional in the matter of CIRP of Sterling Biotech Limited

Communications Email Address: irp.sterling@bdo.in ; sundareshbhat@bdo.in

IBBI Registration No. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00077/2017-18/10162

IBBI Registered Email: sundareshbhat@bdo.in

IBBI Registered Address: BDO Restructuring Advisory LLP, Level 9,

The Ruby, North West Wing, Senapati Bapat Road, Dadar (W), Mumbai 400028.

Insolvency Professional Entity: BDO Restructuring Advisory LLP, Level 9,

The Ruby, North West Wing, Senapati Bapat Road, Dadar (W), Mumbai 400028.

THE VELLORE TIRUVANNAMALAI DISTRICT CO.OP. MILK PRODUCER'S UNION LTD., C.1325, No.142, Arcot Road, Sathuvachari, Vellore - 9.

Telephone Nos. 2252342/ 2252061 • Fax No. : 0416-2252292

NEW TENDER NOTICE

Sealed tenders are invited (Two Part) for Rural Milk Collection Route, Milk Distribution & Team Taxi (Vehicles)

1	Last date & Time for sale of Tender form	20.02.2019 Upto 5.00 PM
2	Last date and time for receipt of filled in Tender form	21.02.2018 Upto 2.00 PM
3	Place, date and Time of opening Part-I Technical Bid Part-II Commercial Bid	O/o. General Manager, Vellore - 9 22.02.2019 Morning at 11.00 AM 23.02.2019 Morning 11.00 A.M.
4	The cost of tender form Rs. 250/- (including Tax), EMD, Tender conditions and other details can be seen in the tender documents or it can be downloaded through www.tenders.in.gov.in	
Place : Vellore - 632 009 Date : 31.01.2019 DIPRP/ 743/TENDER/2019 GENERAL MANAGER		

DINDIGUL CITY MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Roc No: 2398 /2018/E2 E-Tendering Notice (Procurement) Dated: 01.02.2019

Government of Tamil Nadu sanctioned on Capital Grant Fund 2017-18, Under this scheme the Commissioner, Dindigul City Municipal Corporation invites sealed bids from the eligible and qualified contractors for the following works as detailed in the table given below:

Sl. No	Name of Works	Value put into tender (Rs. in lakhs)	Tender document available from	Tender opening @ 3.30 PM	Period of Completion
1	Augmentation of additional storage at Athoor Kamasajar Sagar Dam by providing additional Storage Reservoir and Deepening the existing storage area in Athoor taluk of Dindigul District	Rs.966.00 lakhs	08.02.2019	25.02.2019 @ 3.30 PM	18 months
Tender document and schedule available in http://ntenders.gov.in and http://municipality.tn.gov.in tenders can be downloaded at free of cost from 08.02.2019. The Bidding document will be received by the Corporation Commissioner, Dindigul City Municipal Corporation by way of off-line and e-submission also in 2 cover system on 25.02.2019, 15.00 Hrs. Earnest Money Deposit, 1000/- of the value of work should be submitted along with the tender by means of DD in favour of Commissioner, Dindigul City Municipal Corporation to a drawal at Dindigul. If the tender, the EMD should be dropped in the tender box before closure time, it is upto 3.00 PM on 25.02.2019. Evaluation of bids will be done as per Tender Transparency Act 1996 of Government of Tamil Nadu and rules there in. If the said tender date happens to be a holiday, the tenders will be opened on the next working day. The Commissioner, Dindigul City Municipal Corporation reserves the rights to accept or reject any bidding document at any time without assigning any reason there of. Eligibility criteria and other details can be had from the Bidding document. For other details contact e-mail address : commr.dindigul@tn.gov.in Contact No. : 0451-2427428					
DIPRP/777/TENDER/2019 Commissioner, Dindigul City Municipal Corporation					

CALCOM VISION LIMITED

Regd. Office : C-41, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024

Email id: corp.compliance@calcomindia.com | Website: www.calcomindia.com

CIN:- L92111DL1985PLC021095 | Contact No:- 0120-2569761

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

(Rs. in Lakhs except per Share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.18 Unaudited	30.09.18 Unaudited	31.12.17 Unaudited	31.12.18 Unaudited	31.03.18 Audited
1.	Total income from operations	1416.63	1411.92	558.89	4084.76	2590.14
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	90.51	85.54	2.24	239.11	92.62
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	90.51	85.54	2.24	239.11	93.46
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	90.51	85.54	2.24	239.11	93.46
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	90.51	85.54	2.24	239.11	93.46
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10 each fully paid up)	1054.34	1054.34	811.23	1054.34	811.23
7.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year					-854.06
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-					
	- Basic	0.86	0.81	0.03	2.27	1.15
	- Diluted	0.86	0.81	0.02	2.27	0.89

Note:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and Nine Months ended Dec 31st, 2018 are available on the website of the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and also on the website of the Company i.e. www.calcomindia.com.

2. The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with India Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified under section 133 of companies Act, 2013.

By Order of the Board

For CALCOM VISION LIMITED

Sd/-

Place: New Delhi

Date : February 2, 2019

S.K. MALIK

CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR

DELHI JAL BOARD: GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI**OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (SOUTH)-II****JAL SADAN: LAJPAT NAGAR: NEW DELHI****NIT No. 50/S-II/2018-19****Press Tender**

S. No.	Name of work	Reserve price	Date of release of tender in e procurement slution	Last date and time for download & RTGS through e procurement solution
1	Replacement of old and damaged sewer line in Gali No.11,12,13 and 14 Amrit Puri Garhi under EE(S) II (AC-51 Kalkaji)	30,92,302/-	2019_DJB_167212-1 31.1.2019	14.2.2019upto 2.00 PM
2	Improvement of sewerage system from Bala Sahib Gurudwara to Manokamna Mandir by replacing the peripheral sewer line by pipe bursting method under EE(S) II (AC-41 Jangpura)	Item rate	2019_DJB_167212-2 31.1.2019	14.2.2019upto 2.00 PM
3	Improvement of sewerage system by replacing peripheral sewer line by HDD method from Mano Kanna Mandir to H.No.2 Sunlight Colony-I under EE(S) II (AC-41 Jangpura)	43,03,540/-	2019_DJB_167212-3 31.1.2019	14.2.2019upto 2.00 PM
4	Improvement of sewerage system by replacing sewer line from Bawli Gate to 600mm dia peripheral sewer line in Basti Hazrat Nizamuddin under EE(S) II (AC-41 Jangpura)	47,23,444/-	2019_DJB_167212-4 31.1.2019	14.2.2019upto 2.00 PM
5	Improvement of sewerage system of area from Masjid Gole Chakkar to Ring Road trunk sewer in Sunder Nursery under EE(S) II (AC-41 Jangpura)	37,33,279/-	2019_DJB_167212-5 31.1.2019	14.2.2019upto 2.00 PM

Further details in this regard can be seen at govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in

ISSUED BY P.R.O. (WATER)

Advt. No. J.S.V. 759/2018-19

Sd/-

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (SOUTH) II

SWARAJ AUTOMOTIVES LIMITED

CIN : L45202PB1974PLC003516

Regd. Office : C-127, IV Floor, Satguru Infotech, Phase VIII,

Industrial Area, S.A.S.Nagar (Mohali), Punjab - 160071

Tel : 0172-4650377, Fax : 0172-4650377

Email : kaushik.gagan@swarajautomotive.com, Website : www.swarajautomotive.com**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER , 2018**

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended	
		31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.12.2017 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Gross)	3166	2823	10404	8562
2	Total Income from Operations (Net)	3166	2823	10404	8297
3	EBDITA	161	165	559	451
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	116	142	431	388
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, after exceptional and extraordinary items)	116	142	431	388
6	Tax Expense	37	31	122	94
7	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	79	111	309	294
8	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	79	111	309	294
9	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10/-)	240	240	240	240
10	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	0	0	0	0
11	Earning Per Share on net profit after tax (Not Annualised)				
	- Basic	3.31	4.66	12.9	12.28
	- Diluted	3.31	4.66	12.9	12.28

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company Website (www.swarajautomotive.com).
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held at Ghaziabad on 1st February, 2019. The Statutory Auditors have conducted Limited Review of financial results for the above period.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles relevant thereto.
- As per Ind AS - 108 dealing with "Operating Segment", Company has reported following two segments as its operating segments :
 - Automotive Segment;
 - Agri Implement Segment

for and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: Ghaziabad

Date : 1st February, 2019www.swarajautomotive.com

Rama Kant Sharma (Managing Director)

**IP Rings Ltd.**

(A member of the Amalgamations Group)

Regd. Office : D-11/12, Industrial Estate, Maraimalai Nagar - 603 209.

Phone : 044 - 27452851, email : investor@iprings.com Website : www.iprings.com

CIN : L28920TN1991PLC020232

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2018

(₹ in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2018	30.09.2018	31.12.2017	31.12.2018	31.12.2017	31.03.2017
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	5,294.54	5,356.19	4,854.80	15,738.62	15,722.80	20,776.13
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	274.88	266.94	319.19	845.15	873.72	1,013.85
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	274.88	266.94	319.19	845.15	873.72	1,013.85
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	216.33	182.98	223.99	622.19	585.85	733.33
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	216.05	180.38	210.60	616.53	571.76	722.00
6	Equity Share Capital	1,267.59	1,267.59	1,267.59	1,267.59	1,267.59	1,267.59
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	8,107.64
8	Earnings Per Share of Rs.10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	a) Basic	1.71	1.44	1.77	4.91	4.62	5.71
	b) Diluted	1.71	1.44	1.77	4.91	4.62	5.71